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PERSONAL BANKING

Auto Finance (Murabaha) Service and Price Guide (excluding VAT)

Schedule of Fees & Charges with effect from 24-06-2022

Applicable Charges (AED) (AED)
Cheque Presentation Individual Business
Cheques presented through clearing Free Free
Cheques presented through collection Free 57.5
Cheque return charges 105 210
Security Cheque return charges Free 105

(on maturity of the finance)

Donation Amount (Late Payment) (Recurring as applicable)

15t Instalment 525 525
2" Instalment 525 525
39 |nstalment 525 525
4™ Instalment 525 525

Rebate in case of Prepayment’ (No commitment)
Other Services (One-time Fees)

1.05% (Incl VAT)

5.25% (Incl VAT)

Liability Certificate 63 262.5

Change of Post dated cheques (each occasion) Free 210

Cash Payment (Cheque requested by customer) Free 26.25

Change of plate number / color /registration /ownership? Free 210

(with a refundable security deposit from AED 1000 upto full outstanding

Murabaha amount)

Release Letter (valid for 45 days) Free 52.5

Duplicate release letter Free 210

Temporary release letter? Free 210

Finance cancellation fees 105 1,050

Rescheduling Fees 262.5 Up to 1.05% (Incl VAT)
of the Finance Outstanding

(max AED 525 per car)
Case Release Charges NA 525
Vehicle Repossession Release Charges NA 1,050

Due Diligence, Documentation & Processing Fees

1.05% (Incl VAT)
(Min AED 525, MAX AED 2,675)

1.58% (Incl VAT)
(Min AED 525, MAX AED 7,875)

Post-approval amendment request?

Free

105

Advance EMI [from 2 EMIs / Partial settlement (per instalment)]

1.05% (Incl VAT)

5.25% (Incl VAT)

Important Notes

1.To be recovered in a Sharia compliant manner in the form of reducing customer rebate to the extent of Central Bank regulations.

2. Subject to security deposit and Bank's approval.

3. Any changes requested by customer post-approval regardless of the number of cars is included.
4. All fees and charges are subject to changes with prior written notice to customers at the sole discretion of the Bank.

5.1n line with the UAE's Value Added Tax (VAT) implementation from 1% January 2018, VAT at the rate of 5% will be levied on RAKBANK's
fees and charges specified herein, wherever applicable and as per UAE law.

Warnings

the due date.

*  You will need to pay penalties if you pay off your financing early (under Advance EMI/ Partial Settlement).
* If you defer payment of your finance EMIs, you acknowledge and agree that you may pay more in profit and fees and it
may take you longer to discharge all amounts outstanding on the finance than if the total amount due is paid in full by

For feedback or complaints, email contactus@rakbank.ae, call 04 213 0000, or visit our website.

The National Bank of Ras Al Khaimah (P.S.C.) - Islamic Banking Division, (the “Bank” or “"RAKBANK"),

is a commercial bank regulated and licensed by the Central Bank of UAE.
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